

BID DATE: 01/15/2019
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

LONG CREEK WATER ASSN.
 CONTRACT I
 400 GPM WATER WELL

 TABULATION OF BIDS

BID PLACE:
 Long Creek WA
 Meridian, MS

Bidder of Responsibility		Parks & Parks Well Service, Inc. 05003 SureTec Insurance Company		Donald Smith Company, Inc. 14810 North American Specialty Ins. Co		Griner 01837-MC North American Specialty Ins. Co		Mid-South Water, LLC 20432-SC Merchants Bonding Company		Thompson Brothers Drilling, Inc. 21005-SC SureTec Insurance Company			
ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	1	LS	Pilot Hole (Bid depth 1000') (Add/Deduct Per Foot of Pilot Hole)	\$ 60,000.00 \$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52,000.00 \$ 15.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 90,000.00 \$ 20.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80,000.00 \$ 25.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	1	LS	12"x8" Gravel Water Well (Bid Depth 1000') (Add/Deduct Per Foot of Well) (Add/Deduct Per Foot of Screen)	\$ 225,050.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 225,050.00	\$ 229,962.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 80.00	\$ 229,962.00	\$ 348,530.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 348,530.00	\$ 312,340.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 312,340.00	\$ 250,000.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 225.00	\$ 250,000.00
4	1	LS	400 GPM Vertical Turbine Pump @60 p.s.i.	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 95,614.00	\$ 95,614.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 69,531.58	\$ 69,531.58
5	1	LS	Electric Motor For Vertical Turbine Pump (400 gpm @ 60 p.s.i.) (480V, 3 Phase, 3 Wire)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	1	LS	New Well & Chemical Building Electrical & Controls	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
7	1	EA	Security Light	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	1	LS	Well Discharge Piping and Valving	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 20,952.00
9	500	LF	8" C900 Raw Water Main	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,750.00
10	1	EA	Tie to Existing Raw Water Main	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	30	FT	12" Steel Casing, B&J	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
12	1	LS	Chemical Building	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
13	1	LS	Chlorination Equipment	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 14,979.00	\$ 14,979.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	1	LS	Phosphate Equipment	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	1,200	FT	Chain Link Fence	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
16	800	FT	Removal of Existing Fence	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	30	LF	18" Corrugated Pipe	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
18	10	CY	Additional Select Bedding Material (FM)(Incidental)	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
19	20	CY	Additional Select Backfill Material (FM)(Incidental)	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
20	5	CY	Concrete (Incidental)	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	15	CY	Washed Gravel (Incidental)	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
22	150	TON	Crushed Stone (Size 5) for New Drive	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
23	1	LS	Disinfection and Sampling Well	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	1	LS	Site Restoration	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	200	LF	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I or II)(Aos 20-100)	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
26	40	BALE	Temporary Erosion Checks	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
27	200	LF	Temporary Wattle	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-27)				\$ 632,200.00		\$ 647,245.00		\$ 706,000.00		\$ 741,640.00		\$ 779,498.58	

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.
 This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.

Sheila T. Williams
 15784
 Sheila T. Williams
 Registered Professional Engineer No. 15784
 State of Mississippi